
1st 274 1st 7.209 1st 2
2nd 266 2nd 7.659 2nd 7
3rd 263 3rd 8.354 3rd 7
4th 249 4th 8.805 4th 7
5th 247 5th 10.608 5th 8
6th 244 6th 11.316 6th 12
7th 240 7th 12.009 7th 13
8th #N/A 8th #N/A 8th #N/A
9th #N/A 9th #N/A 9th #N/A

10th #N/A 10th #N/A 10th #N/A

Number of FBR shooters for 2-gun points: 8

2 gun FBR

overall

placing

101 Jarrell, JC Y 2.154 14.555 8.354 3 89 160 249 4 0 7 3 0

102 Watkins Jr, Will Y 7.407 7.011 7.209 1 83 191 274 1 1 2 1 2

103 Vance, Justin Y 8.957 13.675 11.316 6 94 172 266 2 4 8 5 0

104  Y 4.821 DQ DQ DQ 85 DQ DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ 0

105  Y 3.994 DQ DQ DQ 100 DQ DQ DQ 5 DQ DQ 0

106  Y 12.325 DQ DQ DQ 73 DQ DQ DQ 1 DQ DQ 0

107  N DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ 0

108  N DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ 0

109  N DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ 0

110  N DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ 0

201 Landrum, Christy Y y 9.652 14.366 12.009 7 72 172 244 6 1 13 7 0
202 Thomas, Anthony Y 8.158 13.057 10.608 5 85 155 240 7 1 12 6 0

203  Y 10.219 29.458 DQ DQ 57 117 DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ 0

204 Steelman, Benny Y 5.467 12.143 8.805 4 92 171 263 3 1 7 4 0
205 Steelman, Bob Y 5.723 9.595 7.659 2 72 175 247 5 0 7 2 1

206  N DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ 0

Thomas, Anthony
Landrum, Christy

#N/A
#N/A
#N/A

Landrum, Christy
Thomas, Anthony

Watkins Jr, Will
Steelman, Bob

Jarrell, JC
Steelman, Benny
Thomas, Anthony

Vance, Justin
Landrum, Christy

Watkins Jr, Will
Vance, Justin

Steelman, Benny
Jarrell, JC

Steelman, Bob

#N/A
#N/A
#N/A

ROOKIE, 
FEMALE, 
JUNIOR

Watkins Jr, Will
Steelman, Bob

Jarrell, JC
Steelman, Benny

Vance, Justin

Freedom BR 1K YARD MATCH #3
White Horse Range, Philippi, WV

Two Gun Overall Results
6/8/2024

TWO GUN SCORE AGG TWO GUN GROUP AGG TWO GUN OVERALL

#N/A
#N/A
#N/A

LG 
GROUP

HG 
GROUP

2 gun 
Group 
AGG LG score

2 gun 
Group 
RANKFBRCompetitor

 2-GUN    
SOY     

POINTS

2 gun 
Score 
RANK

 Total     X-
count 
LG+HG

GROUP + 
SCORE

Score 
AGGHG score



1ST 100 1ST 2.154 1ST
2ND 94 2nd 3.994 2ND
3RD 92 3rd 4.821 3RD
4TH 89 4th 5.467 4TH
5TH 85 5th 5.723 5TH
6TH 85 6th 7.407 6TH
7TH 83 7th 8.158 7TH
8TH 73 8th 8.957 8TH
9TH 72 9th 9.652 9TH

10TH 72 10th 10.219 10TH
11th

X 12th
1ST 50 3.566 3 1ST 1.436 13th
2ND 50 4.422 2 2nd 2.871
3RD 49 2.871 0 3rd 3.566 11

FBR Score X Group Score X Group Score X Group Score X Group Score Group Overall Total
1 Y 101 49 0 2.871 40 0 1.436 0 0 0.000 0 0 0.000 89 4 0 2.154 1 5 2 0 2 1 3
2 Y 102 46 0 9.025 37 0 5.789 0 0 0.000 0 0 0.000 83 7 0 7.407 6 13 6 0 0 0 0
3 Y 103 46 0 13.406 48 1 4.507 0 0 0.000 0 0 0.000 94 2 1 8.957 8 10 5 1 0 0 1

4 Y 104 48 0 4.877 37 0 4.764 0 0 0.000 0 0 0.000 85 5 0 4.821 3 8 4 0 0 0 0
5 Y 105 50 3 3.566 50 2 4.422 0 0 0.000 0 0 0.000 100 1 5 3.994 2 3 1 2 1 2 5
6 Y 106 27 0 13.256 46 1 11.393 0 0 0.000 0 0 0.000 73 8 1 12.325 11 19 10 0 0 0
7 N 107 0 0 0.000 0 0 0.000 0 0 0.000 0 0 0.000 DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ 0
8 N 108 0 0 0.000 0 0 0.000 0 0 0.000 0 0 0.000 DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ 0
9 N 109 0 0 0.000 0 0 0.000 0 0 0.000 0 0 0.000 DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ 0

10 N 110 0 0 0.000 0 0 0.000 0 0 0.000 0 0 0.000 DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ 0
11 Y 201 y 38 0 6.863 34 0 12.440 0 0 0.000 0 0 0.000 72 10 0 9.652 9 19 9 0 0 0 0
12 Y 202 39 0 6.377 46 1 9.939 0 0 0.000 0 0 0.000 85 6 1 8.158 7 13 7 0 0 0 0

13 Y 203 23 0 7.849 34 0 12.588 0 0 0.000 0 0 0.000 57 11 0 10.219 10 21 11 0 0
14 Y 204 48 1 6.236 44 0 4.697 0 0 0.000 0 0 0.000 92 3 1 5.467 4 7 3 0 0 0 0
15 Y 205 36 0 3.574 36 0 7.871 0 0 0.000 0 0 0.000 72 9 0 5.723 5 14 8 0 0 0 0

16 N 206 0 0 0.000 0 0 0.000 0 0 0.000 0 0 0.000 DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ 0

3
5
7
8

10
13
13
14
19
19
21

#N/A
#N/A

Suttle, Dan

Competitor

Steelman, Benny
Steelman, Bob
 

 
 
 
 
Landrum, Christy

Watkins Jr, Will
Vance, Justin
Watkins, William
Watkins, Garrett
Shaffer, Mark

Jarrell, JC

Thomas, Anthony

Landrum, Christy Landrum, Christy
Shaffer, Mark

Suttle, Dan
#N/A
#N/A

Number of LG FBR shooters:  

Steelman, Bob
Landrum, Christy

Freedom BR 1K YARD MATCH #3

6/8/2024

LIGHT GUN RESULTS

White Horse Range, Philippi, WV

Watkins, Garrett
Vance, Justin

LIGHT GUN SCORE AGG

Steelman, Benny

Jarrell, JC
Watkins, Garrett
Watkins, William

LIGHT GUN OVERALLLIGHT GUN GROUP AGG

LG TARGET 3

Vance, Justin

Jarrell, JC
Watkins, William
Thomas, Anthony
Watkins Jr, Will
Shaffer, Mark

40
49
50

Jarrell, JC
Jarrell, JC

Watkins, Garrett

LIGHT GUN SINGLE TARGET SMALLEST GROUP

Steelman, Bob
Watkins Jr, Will

Suttle, Dan

Steelman, Benny

Thomas, Anthony

Watkins, Garrett
Watkins, Garrett

Jarrell, JC

LIGHT GUN SINGLE TARGET HIGHEST SCORE

OVERALL 
PLACE

ROOKIE, 
FEMALE, 
JUNIOR

RELAY- 
BENCH

SOY Points

Watkins, Garrett
Jarrell, JC

Steelman, Benny
Watkins, William

Vance, Justin

LG TARGET 4 X 
TOTAL

Watkins Jr, Will
Thomas, Anthony

Steelman, Bob

SCORE 
AGG

SCORE 
RANK

GROUP 
AGG

GROUP 
RANK

(GROUP + 
SCORE)

LG TARGET 1 LG TARGET 2



1ST 191 1ST 7.011 1ST
2ND 175 2nd 9.595 2ND
3RD 172 3rd 12.143 3RD
4TH 172 4th 13.057 4TH
5TH 171 5th 13.675 5TH
6TH 160 6th 14.366 6TH
7TH 155 7th 14.555 7TH
8TH 117 8th 29.458 8TH
9TH #N/A 9th #N/A 9TH

10TH #N/A 10th #N/A 10TH
11th

X 12th
1ST 98 7.380 0 1ST 5.675 13th
2nd 93 6.642 1 2ND 6.642
3rd 92 5.675 0 3RD 7.380 8

FBR Score X Group Score X Group Score X Group Score X Group Score Group Overall Total
1 Y 101 80 0 10.794 80 0 18.315 0 0 0.000 0 0 0.000 160 6 0 14.555 7 13 7 0 0 0 0
2 Y 102 93 1 6.642 98 0 7.380 0 0 0.000 0 0 0.000 191 1 1 7.011 1 2 1 2 2 2 6
3 Y 103 87 1 8.385 85 2 18.965 0 0 0.000 0 0 0.000 172 3 3 13.675 5 8 4 0 0 0 0

4 N 104 0 0 0.000 0 0 0.000 0 0 0.000 0 0 0.000 DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ 0
5 N 105 0 0 0.000 0 0 0.000 0 0 0.000 0 0 0.000 DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ 0
6 N 106 0 0 0.000 0 0 0.000 0 0 0.000 0 0 0.000 DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ 0
7 N 107 0 0 0.000 0 0 0.000 0 0 0.000 0 0 0.000 DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ 0
8 N 108 0 0 0.000 0 0 0.000 0 0 0.000 0 0 0.000 DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ 0
9 N 109 0 0 0.000 0 0 0.000 0 0 0.000 0 0 0.000 DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ 0

10 N 110 0 0 0.000 0 0 0.000 0 0 0.000 0 0 0.000 DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ 0
11 Y 201 y 91 1 14.384 81 0 14.347 0 0 0.000 0 0 0.000 172 4 1 14.366 6 10 5 0 0 0 0
12 Y 202 86 0 14.682 69 0 11.432 0 0 0.000 0 0 0.000 155 7 0 13.057 4 11 6 0 0 0 0

13 Y 203 86 0 12.560 31 0 46.356 0 0 0.000 0 0 0.000 117 8 0 29.458 8 16 8 0 0 0 0
14 Y 204 83 0 10.872 88 0 13.413 0 0 0.000 0 0 0.000 171 5 0 12.143 3 8 3 0 0 0 0
15 Y 205 92 0 5.675 83 0 13.514 0 0 0.000 0 0 0.000 175 2 0 9.595 2 4 2 1 1 1 3

16 N 206 0 0 0.000 0 0 0.000 0 0 0.000 0 0 0.000 DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ 0

SOY Points

HEAVY GUN OVERALL

Steelman, Benny
Vance, Justin

Landrum, Christy
Thomas, Anthony

Jarrell, JC
Sparks, Frank

#N/A
#N/A
#N/A

2
4
8
8

10
11
13
16

#N/A
#N/A
#N/A

#N/A

Jarrell, JC
Thomas, Anthony

Watkins Jr, Will
Steelman, Bob

#N/ASteelman, Bob

98
93
92

HEAVY GUN SINGLE TARGET SMALLEST GROUP #N/A
#N/A

Number of HG FBR shooters:  

HEAVY GUN RESULTS

HEAVY GUN SCORE AGG
Watkins Jr, Will
Steelman, Bob

Steelman, Benny
Thomas, Anthony

Vance, Justin

Steelman, Bob
Vance, Justin

Landrum, Christy
Steelman, Benny

 

Landrum, Christy
Thomas, Anthony
Sparks, Frank
Steelman, Benny
Steelman, Bob

 
 
 
 
 

Jarrell, JC
Watkins Jr, Will
Vance, Justin
 

(GROUP + 
SCORE)

 

RELAY- 
BENCH

ROOKIE, 
FEMALE, 
JUNIOR

SCORE 
AGG

SCORE 
RANK

GROUP 
AGG

GROUP 
RANKCompetitor

HG TARGET 1 HG TARGET 2 HG TARGET 3 HG TARGET 4 X 
TOTAL

Freedom BR 1K YARD MATCH #3
White Horse Range, Philippi, WV

HEAVY GUN SINGLE TARGET HIGHEST SCORE
Watkins Jr, Will
Watkins Jr, Will
Steelman, Bob

#N/A

OVERALL 
PLACE

#N/A
#N/A

Watkins Jr, Will
Watkins Jr, Will

#N/A

Landrum, Christy
Jarrell, JC

Sparks, Frank

HEAVY GUN GROUP AGG
Watkins Jr, Will

Sparks, Frank

6/8/2024



1ST 90 1ST 9.356 1ST 2
2ND 88 2nd 11.015 2ND 4
3RD 84 3rd 12.967 3RD 6
4TH 80 4th 17.548 4TH 8
5TH #N/A 5th #N/A 5TH #N/A
6TH #N/A 6th #N/A 6TH #N/A
7TH #N/A 7th #N/A 7TH #N/A
8TH #N/A 8th #N/A 8TH #N/A
9TH #N/A 9th #N/A 9TH #N/A

10TH #N/A 10th #N/A 10TH #N/A
11th #N/A

X 12th #N/A
1ST 46 7.829 0 1ST 7.829 13th #N/A
2ND 46 10.103 0 2nd 10.1 14th #N/A
3RD 44 10.882 1 3rd 10.88 15th #N/A

FBR Score X Group Score X Group Score X Group Score X Group

1 101 DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ

2 102 DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ

3 103 DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ

4 104 42 11.927 46 10.103 88 2 0 11.015 2 4 2

5 105 44 1 10.882 46 7.829 90 1 1 9.356 1 2 1

6 106 44 12.982 40 12.952 84 3 0 12.967 3 6 3

7 107 38 15.841 42 19.254 80 4 0 17.548 4 8 4

8 108 DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ

Steelman, Benny

Ash, Doug

Competitor

Suttle, Dan

Steelman, Bob

GROUP 
AGG

GROUP 
RANK

(GROUP + 
SCORE)

OVERALL 
PLACE

RELAY- 
BENCH

ROOKIE, 
FEMALE, 
JUNIOR

TARGET 1 TARGET 2 TARGET 3 TARGET 4 SCORE 
AGG

SCORE 
RANK

X 
TOTAL

Suttle, Dan Suttle, Dan 46 #N/A
Steelman, Bob Steelman, Bob 44 #N/A

#N/A
TACTICAL GUN SINGLE TARGET HIGHEST SCORE TACTICAL GUN SINGLE TARGET SMALLEST GROUP #N/A

Steelman, Bob Steelman, Bob 46 #N/A

#N/A #N/A #N/A
#N/A #N/A #N/A

#N/A #N/A #N/A
#N/A #N/A #N/A

#N/A #N/A #N/A
#N/A #N/A #N/A

Steelman, Benny Steelman, Benny Steelman, Benny
Ash, Doug Ash, Doug Ash, Doug

Steelman, Bob Steelman, Bob Steelman, Bob
Suttle, Dan Suttle, Dan Suttle, Dan

Freedom BR 1K YARD MATCH #3
White Horse Range, Philippi, WV

6/8/2024

TACTICAL GUN RESULTS

TACTICAL GUN SCORE AGG TACTICAL GUN GROUP AGG TACTICAL GUN OVERALL



1ST 191 1ST 7.011 1ST
2ND 175 2nd 9.595 2ND
3RD 172 3rd 12.143 3RD
4TH 172 4th 13.057 4TH
5TH 171 5th 13.675 5TH
6TH 160 6th 14.366 6TH
7TH 155 7th 14.555 7TH
8TH 117 8th 29.458 8TH
9TH #N/A 9th #N/A 9TH

10TH #N/A 10th #N/A 10TH
11th

X 12th
1ST 98 7.380 0 1ST 5.675 13th
2nd 93 6.642 1 2ND 6.642
3rd 92 5.675 0 3RD 7.380 8

FBR Score X Group Score X Group Score X Group Score X Group Score Group Overall Total
1 Y 101 80 0 10.794 80 0 18.315 0 0 0.000 0 0 0.000 160 6 0 14.555 7 13 7 0 0 0 0
2 Y 102 93 1 6.642 98 0 7.380 0 0 0.000 0 0 0.000 191 1 1 7.011 1 2 1 2 2 2 6
3 Y 103 87 1 8.385 85 2 18.965 0 0 0.000 0 0 0.000 172 3 3 13.675 5 8 4 0 0 0 0

4 N 104 0 0 0.000 0 0 0.000 0 0 0.000 0 0 0.000 DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ 0
5 N 105 0 0 0.000 0 0 0.000 0 0 0.000 0 0 0.000 DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ 0
6 N 106 0 0 0.000 0 0 0.000 0 0 0.000 0 0 0.000 DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ 0
7 N 107 0 0 0.000 0 0 0.000 0 0 0.000 0 0 0.000 DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ 0
8 N 108 0 0 0.000 0 0 0.000 0 0 0.000 0 0 0.000 DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ 0
9 N 109 0 0 0.000 0 0 0.000 0 0 0.000 0 0 0.000 DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ 0

10 N 110 0 0 0.000 0 0 0.000 0 0 0.000 0 0 0.000 DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ 0
11 Y 201 y 91 1 14.384 81 0 14.347 0 0 0.000 0 0 0.000 172 4 1 14.366 6 10 5 0 0 0 0
12 Y 202 86 0 14.682 69 0 11.432 0 0 0.000 0 0 0.000 155 7 0 13.057 4 11 6 0 0 0 0

13 Y 203 86 0 12.560 31 0 46.356 0 0 0.000 0 0 0.000 117 8 0 29.458 8 16 8 0 0 0 0
14 Y 204 83 0 10.872 88 0 13.413 0 0 0.000 0 0 0.000 171 5 0 12.143 3 8 3 0 0 0 0
15 Y 205 92 0 5.675 83 0 13.514 0 0 0.000 0 0 0.000 175 2 0 9.595 2 4 2 1 1 1 3

16 N 206 0 0 0.000 0 0 0.000 0 0 0.000 0 0 0.000 DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ 0

SOY Points

HEAVY GUN OVERALL

Steelman, Benny
Vance, Justin

Landrum, Christy
Thomas, Anthony

Jarrell, JC
Sparks, Frank

#N/A
#N/A
#N/A

2
4
8
8

10
11
13
16

#N/A
#N/A
#N/A

#N/A

Jarrell, JC
Thomas, Anthony

Watkins Jr, Will
Steelman, Bob

#N/ASteelman, Bob

98
93
92

HEAVY GUN SINGLE TARGET SMALLEST GROUP #N/A
#N/A

Number of HG FBR shooters:  

HEAVY GUN RESULTS

HEAVY GUN SCORE AGG
Watkins Jr, Will
Steelman, Bob

Steelman, Benny
Thomas, Anthony

Vance, Justin

Steelman, Bob
Vance, Justin

Landrum, Christy
Steelman, Benny

 

Landrum, Christy
Thomas, Anthony
Sparks, Frank
Steelman, Benny
Steelman, Bob

 
 
 
 
 

Jarrell, JC
Watkins Jr, Will
Vance, Justin
 

(GROUP + 
SCORE)

 

RELAY- 
BENCH

ROOKIE, 
FEMALE, 
JUNIOR

SCORE 
AGG

SCORE 
RANK

GROUP 
AGG

GROUP 
RANKCompetitor

HG TARGET 1 HG TARGET 2 HG TARGET 3 HG TARGET 4 X 
TOTAL

Freedom BR 1K YARD MATCH #3
White Horse Range, Philippi, WV

HEAVY GUN SINGLE TARGET HIGHEST SCORE
Watkins Jr, Will
Watkins Jr, Will
Steelman, Bob

#N/A

OVERALL 
PLACE

#N/A
#N/A

Watkins Jr, Will
Watkins Jr, Will

#N/A

Landrum, Christy
Jarrell, JC

Sparks, Frank

HEAVY GUN GROUP AGG
Watkins Jr, Will

Sparks, Frank

6/8/2024



1ST 100 1ST 2.154 1ST
2ND 94 2nd 3.994 2ND
3RD 92 3rd 4.821 3RD
4TH 89 4th 5.467 4TH
5TH 85 5th 5.723 5TH
6TH 85 6th 7.407 6TH
7TH 83 7th 8.158 7TH
8TH 73 8th 8.957 8TH
9TH 72 9th 9.652 9TH

10TH 72 10th 10.219 10TH
11th

X 12th
1ST 50 3.566 3 1ST 1.436 13th
2ND 50 4.422 2 2nd 2.871
3RD 49 2.871 0 3rd 3.566 11

FBR Score X Group Score X Group Score X Group Score X Group Score Group Overall Total
1 Y 101 49 0 2.871 40 0 1.436 0 0 0.000 0 0 0.000 89 4 0 2.154 1 5 2 0 2 1 3
2 Y 102 46 0 9.025 37 0 5.789 0 0 0.000 0 0 0.000 83 7 0 7.407 6 13 6 0 0 0 0
3 Y 103 46 0 13.406 48 1 4.507 0 0 0.000 0 0 0.000 94 2 1 8.957 8 10 5 1 0 0 1

4 Y 104 48 0 4.877 37 0 4.764 0 0 0.000 0 0 0.000 85 5 0 4.821 3 8 4 0 0 0 0
5 Y 105 50 3 3.566 50 2 4.422 0 0 0.000 0 0 0.000 100 1 5 3.994 2 3 1 2 1 2 5
6 Y 106 27 0 13.256 46 1 11.393 0 0 0.000 0 0 0.000 73 8 1 12.325 11 19 10 0 0 0
7 N 107 0 0 0.000 0 0 0.000 0 0 0.000 0 0 0.000 DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ 0
8 N 108 0 0 0.000 0 0 0.000 0 0 0.000 0 0 0.000 DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ 0
9 N 109 0 0 0.000 0 0 0.000 0 0 0.000 0 0 0.000 DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ 0

10 N 110 0 0 0.000 0 0 0.000 0 0 0.000 0 0 0.000 DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ 0
11 Y 201 y 38 0 6.863 34 0 12.440 0 0 0.000 0 0 0.000 72 10 0 9.652 9 19 9 0 0 0 0
12 Y 202 39 0 6.377 46 1 9.939 0 0 0.000 0 0 0.000 85 6 1 8.158 7 13 7 0 0 0 0

13 Y 203 23 0 7.849 34 0 12.588 0 0 0.000 0 0 0.000 57 11 0 10.219 10 21 11 0 0
14 Y 204 48 1 6.236 44 0 4.697 0 0 0.000 0 0 0.000 92 3 1 5.467 4 7 3 0 0 0 0
15 Y 205 36 0 3.574 36 0 7.871 0 0 0.000 0 0 0.000 72 9 0 5.723 5 14 8 0 0 0 0

16 N 206 0 0 0.000 0 0 0.000 0 0 0.000 0 0 0.000 DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ 0

3
5
7
8

10
13
13
14
19
19
21

#N/A
#N/A

Suttle, Dan

Competitor

Steelman, Benny
Steelman, Bob
 

 
 
 
 
Landrum, Christy

Watkins Jr, Will
Vance, Justin
Watkins, William
Watkins, Garrett
Shaffer, Mark

Jarrell, JC

Thomas, Anthony

Landrum, Christy Landrum, Christy
Shaffer, Mark

Suttle, Dan
#N/A
#N/A

Number of LG FBR shooters:  

Steelman, Bob
Landrum, Christy

Freedom BR 1K YARD MATCH #3

6/8/2024

LIGHT GUN RESULTS

White Horse Range, Philippi, WV

Watkins, Garrett
Vance, Justin

LIGHT GUN SCORE AGG

Steelman, Benny

Jarrell, JC
Watkins, Garrett
Watkins, William

LIGHT GUN OVERALLLIGHT GUN GROUP AGG

LG TARGET 3

Vance, Justin

Jarrell, JC
Watkins, William
Thomas, Anthony
Watkins Jr, Will
Shaffer, Mark

40
49
50

Jarrell, JC
Jarrell, JC

Watkins, Garrett

LIGHT GUN SINGLE TARGET SMALLEST GROUP

Steelman, Bob
Watkins Jr, Will

Suttle, Dan

Steelman, Benny

Thomas, Anthony

Watkins, Garrett
Watkins, Garrett

Jarrell, JC

LIGHT GUN SINGLE TARGET HIGHEST SCORE

OVERALL 
PLACE

ROOKIE, 
FEMALE, 
JUNIOR

RELAY- 
BENCH

SOY Points

Watkins, Garrett
Jarrell, JC

Steelman, Benny
Watkins, William

Vance, Justin

LG TARGET 4 X 
TOTAL

Watkins Jr, Will
Thomas, Anthony

Steelman, Bob

SCORE 
AGG

SCORE 
RANK

GROUP 
AGG

GROUP 
RANK

(GROUP + 
SCORE)

LG TARGET 1 LG TARGET 2



Light gun name LG points Heavy gun name HG points
2-gun 
points

Total

101 LG  Jarrell, JC 3 HG Jarrell, JC 0 0 3
102 LG  Watkins Jr, Will 0 HG Watkins Jr, Will 6 2 8
103 LG  Vance, Justin 1 HG Vance, Justin 0 0 1
104 LG  Watkins, William 0 HG 0 0 0 0
105 LG  Watkins, Garrett 5 HG 0 0 0 0
106 LG  Shaffer, Mark 0 HG 0 0 0 0
107 LG  0 0 HG 0 0 0 0
108 LG  0 0 HG 0 0 0 0
109 LG  0 0 HG 0 0 0 0
110 LG  0 0 HG 0 0 0 0
201 LG  Landrum, Christy 0 HG Landrum, Christy 0 0 0
202 LG  Thomas, Anthony 0 HG Thomas, Anthony 0 0 0
203 LG  Suttle, Dan 0 HG Sparks, Frank 0 0 0
204 LG  Steelman, Benny 0 HG Steelman, Benny 0 0 0
205 LG  Steelman, Bob 0 HG Steelman, Bob 3 1 4
206 LG  0 0 HG 0 0 0 0

If names do not match 
use LG and HG columns

Freedom BR 1K YARD MATCH #3
White Horse Range, Philippi, WV

6/8/2024

Total FB points awarded for this match

*only use total if names in 
LG/HG match



1ST 90 1ST 9.356 1ST 2
2ND 88 2nd 11.015 2ND 4
3RD 84 3rd 12.967 3RD 6
4TH 80 4th 17.548 4TH 8
5TH #N/A 5th #N/A 5TH #N/A
6TH #N/A 6th #N/A 6TH #N/A
7TH #N/A 7th #N/A 7TH #N/A
8TH #N/A 8th #N/A 8TH #N/A
9TH #N/A 9th #N/A 9TH #N/A

10TH #N/A 10th #N/A 10TH #N/A
11th #N/A

X 12th #N/A
1ST 46 7.829 0 1ST 7.829 13th #N/A
2ND 46 10.103 0 2nd 10.1 14th #N/A
3RD 44 10.882 1 3rd 10.88 15th #N/A

FBR Score X Group Score X Group Score X Group Score X Group

1 101 DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ

2 102 DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ

3 103 DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ

4 104 42 11.927 46 10.103 88 2 0 11.015 2 4 2

5 105 44 1 10.882 46 7.829 90 1 1 9.356 1 2 1

6 106 44 12.982 40 12.952 84 3 0 12.967 3 6 3

7 107 38 15.841 42 19.254 80 4 0 17.548 4 8 4

8 108 DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ

Steelman, Benny

Ash, Doug

Competitor

Suttle, Dan

Steelman, Bob

GROUP 
AGG

GROUP 
RANK

(GROUP + 
SCORE)

OVERALL 
PLACE

RELAY- 
BENCH

ROOKIE, 
FEMALE, 
JUNIOR

TARGET 1 TARGET 2 TARGET 3 TARGET 4 SCORE 
AGG

SCORE 
RANK

X 
TOTAL

Suttle, Dan Suttle, Dan 46 #N/A
Steelman, Bob Steelman, Bob 44 #N/A

#N/A
TACTICAL GUN SINGLE TARGET HIGHEST SCORE TACTICAL GUN SINGLE TARGET SMALLEST GROUP #N/A

Steelman, Bob Steelman, Bob 46 #N/A

#N/A #N/A #N/A
#N/A #N/A #N/A

#N/A #N/A #N/A
#N/A #N/A #N/A

#N/A #N/A #N/A
#N/A #N/A #N/A

Steelman, Benny Steelman, Benny Steelman, Benny
Ash, Doug Ash, Doug Ash, Doug

Steelman, Bob Steelman, Bob Steelman, Bob
Suttle, Dan Suttle, Dan Suttle, Dan

Freedom BR 1K YARD MATCH #3
White Horse Range, Philippi, WV

6/8/2024

TACTICAL GUN RESULTS

TACTICAL GUN SCORE AGG TACTICAL GUN GROUP AGG TACTICAL GUN OVERALL



1st 274 1st 7.209 1st 2
2nd 266 2nd 7.659 2nd 7
3rd 263 3rd 8.354 3rd 7
4th 249 4th 8.805 4th 7
5th 247 5th 10.608 5th 8
6th 244 6th 11.316 6th 12
7th 240 7th 12.009 7th 13
8th #N/A 8th #N/A 8th #N/A
9th #N/A 9th #N/A 9th #N/A

10th #N/A 10th #N/A 10th #N/A

Number of FBR shooters for 2-gun points: 8

2 gun FBR

overall

placing

101 Jarrell, JC Y 2.154 14.555 8.354 3 89 160 249 4 0 7 3 0

102 Watkins Jr, Will Y 7.407 7.011 7.209 1 83 191 274 1 1 2 1 2

103 Vance, Justin Y 8.957 13.675 11.316 6 94 172 266 2 4 8 5 0

104  Y 4.821 DQ DQ DQ 85 DQ DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ 0

105  Y 3.994 DQ DQ DQ 100 DQ DQ DQ 5 DQ DQ 0

106  Y 12.325 DQ DQ DQ 73 DQ DQ DQ 1 DQ DQ 0

107  N DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ 0

108  N DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ 0

109  N DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ 0

110  N DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ 0

201 Landrum, Christy Y y 9.652 14.366 12.009 7 72 172 244 6 1 13 7 0
202 Thomas, Anthony Y 8.158 13.057 10.608 5 85 155 240 7 1 12 6 0

203  Y 10.219 29.458 DQ DQ 57 117 DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ 0

204 Steelman, Benny Y 5.467 12.143 8.805 4 92 171 263 3 1 7 4 0
205 Steelman, Bob Y 5.723 9.595 7.659 2 72 175 247 5 0 7 2 1

206  N DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ 0

Thomas, Anthony
Landrum, Christy

#N/A
#N/A
#N/A

Landrum, Christy
Thomas, Anthony

Watkins Jr, Will
Steelman, Bob

Jarrell, JC
Steelman, Benny
Thomas, Anthony

Vance, Justin
Landrum, Christy

Watkins Jr, Will
Vance, Justin

Steelman, Benny
Jarrell, JC

Steelman, Bob

#N/A
#N/A
#N/A

ROOKIE, 
FEMALE, 
JUNIOR

Watkins Jr, Will
Steelman, Bob

Jarrell, JC
Steelman, Benny

Vance, Justin

Freedom BR 1K YARD MATCH #3
White Horse Range, Philippi, WV

Two Gun Overall Results
6/8/2024

TWO GUN SCORE AGG TWO GUN GROUP AGG TWO GUN OVERALL

#N/A
#N/A
#N/A

LG 
GROUP

HG 
GROUP

2 gun 
Group 
AGG LG score

2 gun 
Group 
RANKFBRCompetitor

 2-GUN    
SOY     

POINTS

2 gun 
Score 
RANK

 Total     X-
count 
LG+HG

GROUP + 
SCORE

Score 
AGGHG score
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